

**HOUSE** \_\_\_\_\_ **AMENDMENT NO.** \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 177,  
Page 4, Section 144.030, Lines 103-105, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof,  
the following:

“(18) All sales of insulin and prosthetic or orthopedic devices as defined on January 1,  
1980, by the”; and

Further amend said Page and Section, Lines 119-122, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in  
lieu thereof, the following:

“or nonprescription drugs [to individuals with disabilities] as prescribed by a practitioner”; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
accordingly.